no complaints remained pending as on that date. 

3. After Review by the Audit Committee, the unaudited standalone financial Results 
have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 
2026. 

4. The Company has raised fresh debt of Rs. 150,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and 
Fifty Crores only) from Tourism Finance Corporation of India Limited ("TFCI") for the 
purpose of redeeming the Non-Convertible Debentures in the said quarter . . 

5. The Company has partially redeemed Non-Convertible Debentures amounting to Rs. 
150 Crores on 4th December, 2025, out of the funds raised from TFC\.